Important Information About Your Drinking Water

PALMER PLANTATION MUD No. 2 had a water well(s) that tested positive for E. coli.

E. coli bacteria were found in the water supply on 07/12/2021. These bacteria can make you sick, and are a particular concern for infants, young children and people with weakened immune systems.

We have verified that the water is safe to drink!

All additional bacteriological sample results taken from the Well, Water Plant and the Distribution System are all negative.

The well has been disinfected as per recommendations, the Water Plant has been placed back in service.

We attribute the positive sample for E. coli to be a false result due to sample collection technique error.

For more information, please contact: Hector Acevedo, Joe Taylor, Leonard Hansen at (281) 499-5539 or 3134, Cartwright Road, Missouri City, Texas 77459.

General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by microbes are available from the EPA Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

Read more…